

Matrimonial Suit No. 285 of 2023

Sudip Sarkar

-Vs-

Rima Biswas

Order No.03, Dt.21-08-2023

Today is fixed for S.R, A.D upon both ways, appearance and reconciliation.

Petitioner files hazirah through Ld. Counsel along with one P.R, T.R.

Respondent is present before Court along with Vokatnama. No W.O has been filed by the Respondent / wife.

Ld. P.O is on leave today. Ld. A.D.J 2nd Court, Bongaon is In-Charge of this Court.

For the ends of justice,

Fix 26-09-2023 for appearance of the both parties, reconciliation i.d. W.O by the Respondent / wife.

Additional District Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,(In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.