

MAT 285 of 2023
CNR-WBNP06-001344-2023
Sri Sudip Sarkar -vs- Smt. Rima Biswas

Present : Soma Chakrabarti

Order no 04, Date –26-09-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties and for reconciliation, I.d. W.O. by the respondent / wife.

Petitioner is present and files hazirah along with his Ld. Advocate.

The Ld. Advocate for the respondent Smt. Rima Biswas is also present by filing a petition stated therein that the respondent is a pregnant woman and she has given birth of a baby since two days ago which is admitted fact and needs no proof.

Perused, considered, allowed.

Fix 16-12-2023 for appearance of both parties and for filing W.O / W.S. by the respondent.

ADJ, F.T.C.-II, Bangaon,
North 24 Parganas.