

In the presence of Sri Sutirtha Banerjee (J.O.Code WB-00980)

Matrimonial Suit No. 285 of 2023

Sudip Sarkar

-Vs-

Rima Biswas

Order No.05, Dt.16-12-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the both parties and for filing W.O / W.S. by the respondent.

Petitioner files hazirah through Ld. Counsel.

Respondent takes no steps today. None appeared before Court on behalf of her.

Also no Ld. Lawyers takes step today following one resolution dated-15-12-2023, adopted by the Joint Bar Association, Bongaon. No adverse order is to pass.

Ld. P.O is on leave today. Ld. A.D.J F.T.C-1st Court, Bongaon is In-Charge of this Court.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 10-01-2024 for appearance of the both parties and for filing W.O / W.S. by the respondent.

Additional District Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,(In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.