

Mat. Suit No. 285 of 2023
CNR – WBNP06-001344-2023
Sri Sudip Sarkar -vs- Smt. Rima Biswas (Sarkar)

Present : Soma Chakrabarti (JOWB - 803)

Order no. 08, dated 13-03-2024

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the respondent, i.d. necessary order.

The petitioner is present and files hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.

The respondent is present and files hazira.

Inspite of filing hazira, on repeated calls, none appears from the side of the respondent today.

It is to be mentioned here that the respondent did not comply the Court's order by filing the show cause reply today as per order No. 07., dated 07-02-2024 passed by this Court.

Considering all, it appears to me that enough opportunities has been given to the respondent, but she did not avail the same and this Court has no other option but to fix this case for exparte hearing.

Fix 05-04-2024 for exparte hearing of this suit.

D/c. by me.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.