

Matrimonial Suit No. 285 of 2023
Sri Sudip Sarkar -vs- Smt. Rima Biswas

Present : Sri Sutirtha Bannerjee

Order No. 10, Dt. 05-06-2024

Today is fixed for further exparte hearing of this suit.

Petitioner is present by person.

The Court is vacant now.

Sri Sutirtha Bannerjee, Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-I, Bongaon, is In-Charge of this Court now.

Both the Bar Association of Bongaon S.D. Court has passed a resolution on 03-06-2024 for not to pass any adverse order till 15-06-2024.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 05-07-2024 for further exparte hearing of this suit.

Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,
(In-Charge)