

Present:- Sri Sutirtha Bennerjee(WBJO00980)

Mat Suit no 285 of 2023
WBNP 060013442023

Order no. 12 Dated – 31-08-2024

Today is fixed for Report and appearance.

This Court is vacant now. Sri Sutirtha Bennerjee, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, F.T.C.-1 ,Bongaon is in-charge of this Court now.

Petitioner file hazira Through lawyer .Respondent appeared by fresh vakalatnama.

Received Mediator report on 06-08-2024 as 'not settled'.

Let it be kept with record.

Fix 25-11-2024 for framing of issue.

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon,
In-charge
North 24 Parganas.