

Present:- Sri Pradip Kr Adhikary(WBJO00916)

Mat Suit no 285 of 2023
WBNP 0600-1344-2023

Order no 17 Dated –17-05-2025

Today is fixed for Evidence .

Petitioner is present along with affidavit-in-chief.Copy not served .

Respondent take no steps . Ld PO is on leave.

As per resolution of Bongaon local Bar Association.

The case is adjourned .

Fix 10-06-2025 for Evidence .

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon,
In-charge