

Present:- Sri Pradip Kr Adhikary(WBJO00916)

Mat 285 of 2023
WBNP 0600-1344-2023

Order no. 18 Dated – 10-06-2025

Today is fixed for evidence .

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

Respondent take no steps . On calls found absent .

Ld lawyer of respondent verbally submitted that respondent is not contacting with me .

Ld PO is on leave on duties .

Let the case be fixed for exparte hearing .

Fix 18-07-2025 for Exparte hearing .

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon, In-charge