

Present:- Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)

Mat 285 of 2023  
WBNP 0600-1344-2023

Order no. 20 Dated – 11-11-2025

Today is fixed for evidence .

Petitioner is present .Affidavit-in-chief dated 18-07-2025 is taken up for tendered as PW 1,who is examined,cross examined in full and discharge. Journey ticket dated 19-01-2023 mark as Exbt 1 and Xerox copy of journey ticket dated 21-04-2023 is mark as “X “ for identification .

Respondent is present .

Fix 11-12-2025 for DW .

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,  
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon,