

Mat Case No. 285/2023

Order No.22

Date: 06/03/2026

OP files adjournment prayer. Petitioner is present in court with his lawyer. Today is fixed for DW. No witness is present. None moved for the OP/wife. Anyway considering all aspect last chance is given to the OP to adduce evidence.

To 24/03/2026 For DW as last chance.

ADJ FTC-2
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas.